AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH GREEN FLUSH TECHNOLOGIES LLC FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A PREFABRICATED RESTROOM AT THE WHITECLIFF PARK QUARRY AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY

WHEREAS, the City of Crestwood, Missouri (the "City") was awarded the St. Louis Municipal Park Grant in December of 2023, which the City designated a portion of the awarded funds to install a restroom at the Whitecliff Park Quarry; and

WHEREAS, the City issued a Request for Proposals for the installation of a Prefabricated Restroom at the Whitecliff Park Quarry on July 16, 2024 (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, the City received one response by the deadline, which City Staff reviewed and evaluated; and

WHEREAS, City Staff recommends Green Flush Technologies LLC for the Project; and WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen finds it is in the best interests of the City to enter into the necessary agreements with Green Flush Technologies LLC to install a prefabricated restroom at the Whitecliff Park Quarry.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF CRESTWOOD, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Board of Aldermen hereby authorizes an agreement with Green Flush Technologies LLC, for the installation of a prefabricated restroom at the Whitecliff Park Quarry in substantially the same form as attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: The Mayor, City Administrator and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to take further action as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Ordinance.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Aldermen and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND SIGNED THIS 27th day of August, 2024.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED this 27th day of August, 2024.

Mayor